
CORE& REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

Oice of the Bids and Awards C'ommittee 
BAROTACNUEVO CAMPUS 

Rogitratior Me T1 

Barotac Nuevo, lloilo, 5007 Philippines 
Contact No.. (Tel/Fax) (033) 339 327-5062 7370 locals 1010-1032 

Website www Iscof edu ph / Email iscofpresident201o@gmail com misbncampus(@gm ail com/ 

IScolbncampus@1scof edu ph 

One ISCOF/One Pride 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

January 7, 2021 

AVELINO R. AWYONG 
Owner 
ILOILO 1ZEEM COMMERCIAL 
Mabini St., lloilo City 

Dear Sir 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated December 28, 2021 for execution of Purchase and Delivery of 
Office Equipment, Accessories and Consumables (Solicitation No. ITB 2021-12-22 and Ref. No. 

8282641) with a Contract Price amounting to One Million One Hundred Ninety-six Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty-one pesos (Php 1, 196, 341.00), is hereby accepted. 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the 

amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall 

constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

Very truly yours, 

LIZA D. BELANDRES, Fd,D. 
OIC IsCoF Presiden w 

Conforme 

Representatie, lloilo 1ZEEM Com mercial 

Date 

DUN 28 0 



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Gc ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

Office of the Bids and Awards Committee uiRAS 
BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Barolac Nuevo, lloilo, 5007 Philippines 
Contact No. (TelFax) (033) 339 327-5062 7370 locals 1010-1032 

Website www IScof edu ph/ Email iscofpresident2016@amail com /misbncampus@gmail.com/1scotbncarmpus@Iscof edu ph 

strorlen M 1 

One ISCOFOne Pride 

Reference Number 8282641 
Purchase and Delivery of Offico Equipmcnt, Accessorics and Consumables 

lloilo State College of Fisheries 
Revisod on August 11, 2004 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

January 12, 2022 

AVELINOR. AWYONG 
Owner 
ILOILO IZEEM COMMERCIAL 
Mabini St., Iloilo City 

Dear Sir 

The attached Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to Iloilo 1ZEEM Commercial, that 
the Purchase and Delivery of Office Equipment, Accessories and Consumables may proceed to lloilo State 
College of Fisheries -Barotac Nuevo Campus, J.T. Bretarña St., Barotac Nuevo, lloilo with Solicitation No. 
ITB2021-12-22/ Ref. No.: 8282641 upon receipt of this notice 
You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in 
accordance with the lmplementation Schedule. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep 
one copy and retum the other to Iloilo State College of Fisheries -Barotac Nuevo Campus. 

Very truly yours, 

LIZA D. BÉLANDRES, Eh%p. 
OIC ISCOF Presjdant 

Conforme w 
y Aman 

Represeyfative, Iloilo 1ZEEM Commercial 

Date: O/- /3 ~ 20 27. 

JUN 28 2022 



8
8

8
8

8
 8 888888888888888 883 

8
8

8
8

 
8

8
8

8
 8

8
8

8
8

&
3

8
 

3 



REPUBLIC OF THE PHLIPPINES 
Il.OLO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

OFFICE OF TUE BIDS AND AWARDS OMMITTEE 
JT Bretala St, Ilaya P'oblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo 5007 Philippines 

Telephone No. (033) 339-7370 local 1025/ (033) 327-5062 
Website wwn iscof edu ph / Email. iscofpresident20160'gmal com/iscofbncampusbacogmal com 

gsoe Ne 601D9 
One ISCOEOne Pride 

BAC Resolution Declaring ICRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Oflice Equipment, Accessories and Consumables 

RESOLUTION NO. O1-03 s, 2022 
Whereas, the lloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the Purchase and Delivery of OMice Equipment, Accessories and Consumables with the 
ABC of Php 1, 306, 700.00 and posted it in Philgeps with Solicitation No. ITB 2021-12-22 and Reference No. 8282641 and ISCOF Barotac Nuevo Campus Bulletin for 19 days; 

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, two (2) bidders submitted the application for eligibility to bid and were found eligible and passed the preliminary examination of bids on December 28, 2021@ 11:00a.m.; 

Name of Bidder 
lloilo 1ZEEM Commercial %Variance from ABC Bid Amount as Read 

Php 1, 196, 341.00 8.45% 
EM10 School & Ofice Supply Enterprises Php 1, 198, 880.00 8.25% 

Whereas, on December 28, 20211:30 p.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

%Variance from ABC 
Name of Bidder 

loilo 1ZEEM Commercial 
Bid Amount as Read 
Php 1, 196, 341.00 8.45% 

EM10 School & Office Supply Enterprises Php 1, 198, 880.00 8.25% 

Whereas, on January 3, 2022 @11:00a.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidders with the Lowest Calculated Bid lloilo IZEEM Commercial has been found responsive; 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED 
a.) To declare lloilo 1ZEEM Commercial as the Lowest- Calculated and Responsive Bidder. b.)To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Office Equipment, Accessories and Consumables. 

RESOLVED, at the Conference Room, lloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus, Sth day of January 2022 

JOSE VARCAYA 
BAC Chaman RYAN .GSALUNA 

BAC Vicc Chairman 
FLOCERPMDA H BELAONG 

BAC Member 

RAMON J. BAYONA, JR. 
BAC Member TEDDYS.FUENTIVILLA 

BAC/Membet 
RES P. JANDONERO 

BAC Member 
RUY PERASOL 

BAC Member 

w 
LIZ B. BELÀNDRESs, Ed.P OIC ISCOF President 

Approved on: o - er }/6 

ui 8 2022 

C. 


	Notice of Award (2)
	Notice to Proceed (2)
	Purchase Order
	Resolution


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

